
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Construct ion & Projects
4600 Community Ave.

McKinney, Texas 75071
Phone: 972-547-5340

FAX: 972-547-5385
www.col l incountytx.gov

To: Commissioners Court
From: Sandeep Kathuria / Director of Building Projects
Date: November 5, 2024
Subject: Change Order to Heat Transfer Solutions Inc. CCADF Heat Exchanger Replacement

Request Commissioners Court approval of Change Order No. 1 to Heat Transfer Solutions for the Heat Exchanger 
Replacement in the Collin County Adult Detention Facility. Onsite preparations to replace the heat exchangers 
revealed the burner assemblies and existing controls need to be replaced as well due to rust from condensation over 
the years.

Total amount of this change order $16,790.83 or 43% of contract.

Total Change Orders for this Project – $16,790.83 or 43% of contract.

Thank you.


